



Sara Vasquez, VICE CHAIR East Rep.
Sandra Ryan, Educational Rep.
Lee Turner, TREASURER, Cultural Rep.
Nicole Mihalka, CHAIR, Charitable, Civic & Faith Based Rep.
Joseph Riser, Hermon North Rep.
Carmellia Munguia, At Large Rep.
Ellen Walsh, Hermon West Rep.

HNC GOVERNING BOARD

Hermon Neighborhood Council Special Board Meeting Agenda CANCELLED

Thursday, October 3rd, 2024 | 7 pm
Art in The Park
5568 Via Marisol, Los Angeles, CA 90042

THIS SPECIAL BOARD MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND WILL BE RESCHEDULED TO A LATER DATE.

The Neighborhood Council system enables meaningful civic participation for all Angelenos and serves as a voice for improving government responsiveness to local communities and their needs. We are an advisory body to the City of Los Angeles, comprised of stakeholder volunteers who are devoted to the mission of improving our communities.

PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS - Agendas will be posted for public review at www.HermonNC.org and as follows:

- Hermon Fellowship Center 5800 Monterey Road, Los Angeles, CA 90042
- Hermon Dog Park in Hermon Park
- Fresco Market 5914 Monterey Road, Los Angeles, CA 90042
- You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at:

https://www.lacity.org/your-government/government-information/subscribe-meetings-agendas-and-documents/neighborhood